
Bid documents were distributed to 20 general contractors.  Bids were opened on February 
12, 2009. Capitol Concrete Contractors submitted the lowest of 11 bids received.  During 
the bid evaluation, Capitol Concrete Contractors requested that their bid be withdrawn.  
The low bidder became Jo’B Site Construction,LLC: 
 

Jo’B Site Construction, LLC, Round Rock, TX   $716,991.03 
Smith Contracting Co., Austin, TX     $724,179.00 
McLean Construction Ltd., Killeen, TX    $735,448.30 
Austin Engineering Co. Ltd., Austin, TX    $737,442.85 
Austin Filter Systems Inc., Austin, TX    $751,118.00 
Central Road and Utility, Pflugerville, TX    $777,975.30 
Yantis Company, San Antonio, TX     $823,823.00 
Benitez Construction Inc., Manor, TX    $952,853.15 
J.R. Schneider Construction, Austin, TX    $960,052.67 
Mac Inc., Austin, TX               $1,352,153.00 
Capitol Concrete Contractors, Liberty Hill, TX            Bid Withdrawn  
 

 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 11 areas of subcontracting 
opportunities as shown below. 
 
Project specific sub-goals stated in the solicitation were 7.71% MBE and 4.11% WBE.   
Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $716,991.03. 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME    $219,435.43          30.61% 
Jo’B Site Construction, LLC, Round Rock, TX  $219,435.43          30.61% 
  
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   $182,148.86           25.40% 
(MB) Austex Tree Svc, Round Rock, TX, (tree trimming) $95,309.00           13.28% 
(FA) Metalink, Austin, TX, (fencing)    $13,112.05  1.83% 
(MH) Prism Development, Austin, TX, (concrete)  $25,135.00  3.51% 
(FB) All Points Inspection, Inc, Austin, TX, (photography) $11,161.92  1.56% 
(MH) C. Garcia Trucking, Austin, TX, (trucking)  $37,430.89  5.22% 
 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS   $262,468.69           36.61% 
(FW) AFS Environmental, Austin, TX, (erosion control) $254,143.69           35.45% 
(FW) Terra Ecoservices, Austin, TX, (environ permitting) $8,325.00  1.16% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  $52,938.05  7.38% 
Centex Materials, Austin, TX (aggregate)   $23,865.61  3.32% 
ACT Pipe and Supply, Austin, TX (pipe supplies)  $3,266.16  0.46% 
Hwy Technologies, Austin, TX (traffic control)  $11,875.00  1.66% 
Wheeler Asphalt, Austin, TX (asphalt)   $13,931.28  1.94% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that demonstrated a Good Faith Effort 
and was approved by the Department of Small & Minority Business Resources.  Second and third 
low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Smith Contracting Co., Austin, TX, - $724,179.00 
87.04% Non M/WBE prime participation; 8.82% MBE; 4.14% WBE; 0% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER - McLean Construction Ltd., Killeen, TX - $735,448.30 



70.14 Non M/WBE prime participation; 8.10% MBE; 4.44% WBE; 17.32% Non 
M/WBE subcontractor participation. 


